

Important: Read all instructions prior to installation.

2011-2014 Chevy 2500HD 20" Single-Row LED Light Mount Brackets

Parts Included

- 1 - Driver Bracket
- 1 - Passenger Bracket
- 4 - M8 x 25mm Cap Screws
- 8 - M8 Flat Washers
- 4 - M8 Lock Washers
- 4 - M8 Nuts

Tools & Supplies Required

- 13mm Wrench / Socket
- Flat-head Screwdriver
- Needle-Nose Pliers



Important

Please read instructions before beginning installation. Check the kit hardware against the kit contents. Be sure you have all the needed parts and know where they go. These brackets are designed to fit a 20" single-row LED light bar.

Application

Only fits **Chevrolet 2500HD 2011-2014** models.

Installation Instructions

1. Using a 13mm wrench, remove the 4 factory bolts securing bumper to the frame.
2. With a flat-head screwdriver, remove factory clip nuts.
3. Place bracket behind frame horn (with the light tab toward the inside) and secure with M8 screws, washers, lock washers and nuts.
4. Repeat process for other side.
5. Install your 20" light bar between the brackets and tighten with the supplied bolts that came with the light.
6. Refer to the wiring harness instructions for electrical connections.

Dimensions

NOTE: THE DIMENSIONS FOR THIS PRODUCT ARE FOR REFERENCE ONLY. SOME BRACKETS ARE ABLE TO SHIFT TO DESIRED POSITION WHEN INSTALLED. USE BRACKETS WITH FIXTURE TO MARK HOLES BEFORE DRILLING.

